

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1413/2023

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RINKA ALIAS JITENDRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80855/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, the
matter is adjourned for the day.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR